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E 000 | Initial Comments E 000

An Emergency Preparedness Survey was
conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions,
LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of
Health on 11/13/2023. The facility was found to
be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.73

K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by
Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on
behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health,
Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on
11/13/23 was found to be in noncompliance with
the requirements for participation in
Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life
Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101,
Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING
Health Care Occupancy.

Coral Harbor Rehabilitation and Healthcare
Center is a Two-story building that was built in
1968. It is composed of Type Il protected
construction. The facility is divided into 4 - smoke
zones. The generator does approximately 100 %
of the building as per the Maintenance Director.
The current occupied beds are 98 of 105.

K 311 | Vertical Openings - Enclosure K311 12/8/23
SS=F | CFR(s): NFPA 101

Vertical Openings - Enclosure

2012 EXISTING

Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation
shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings
between floors are enclosed with construction
having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour.
An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6.
19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE
Electronically Signed 12/08/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation.
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If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with
construction providing at least a 2-hour fire
resistance rating, also check this

box.

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced
by:

Based on observations and interview, the facility
failed to ensure fire rated door assemblies for
stairway exit doors were latching properly in
accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code
(2012 Edition) Sections 7.2.1.9.2 (5). This
deficient practice had the potential to affect all 98
residents who resided at the facility.

Findings include:

Observations on 11/13/23 at 12:08 PM and 12:40
PM revealed two of eight stairway exit doors
located on the floors in stairways
number two, adjacent to the maintenance and
isolation rooms, would not latch when closed.

During an interview at the time of observations,
the Maintenance Director and Regional
Maintenance Director were present and
confirmed the stairway exit doors would not latch.

NJAC 8:39-31/.1(c), 31.2(e)
NFPA 80

Stairway exit doors Doors identified
during survey were repaired by
Maintainance prior to end of survey.
Doors confirmed to be secure and are
currently in compliance. Maintainance
conducted audit of all doors and all doors
currently secure.

Inservice completed for staff to ensure all
are aware of which doors need to remain
secure. Management team a inserviced
on process for daily door check audit for

when they are weekend manager.

All residents in facility have the potential to

be affected.Maintanience
director/designee will conduct daily
rounding of all doors to ensure they are
secure for 3 weeks. Then weekly for 3
months. Reporting will be analazied and
brought to monthly QAPI meeting. QAPI
team will review to ensure compliance.
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA/ MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building
315105 1 |B. Wing

01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

Y2

DATE OF REVISIT

12/22/2023 v

NAME OF FACILITY

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

CORAL HARBOR REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER 2050 SIXTH AVE

NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments

program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been
corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC
provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on

the survey report form).

ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE
Y4 Y5 Y4 Y5 Y4 Y5
ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction
NFPA 101

Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed
LSC K0311 12/08/2023 LSC LSC

ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction
Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed
LSC LSC LSC

ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction
Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed
LSC LSC LSC

ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction
Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed
LSC LSC LSC

ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction
Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed
LSC LSC LSC

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE

STATE AGENCY [ | (NITIALS)

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE TITLE DATE

CMS RO D (INITIALS)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON D CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

11/13/2023 UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? |:| YES |:| NO
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